
46a From Dun Laoghaire towards Phoenix Park 
Dún Laoghaire, Teampaill Charraig an tSionnaigh, Domhnach Broc,  
An Lár, Baile Phib (Coirnéal Uí Dhúill), Páirc na Fhionnuisce

Buses leave 
terminus at Monday – Friday

06:04 	 06:12 	 06:20 	 06:28
06:36 	 06:44 	 06:52 	 07:00
07:08 	 07:16 	 07:24 	 07:32
07:40 	 07:48 	 07:56 	 08:04
then every 8 minutes until 
19:00
then every 10 minutes until 
21:00
21:15	 21:30	 21:45	 22:00 
22:15	 22:30	 22:45c	 23:00w 
23:15w	23:30w

Saturday
07:00	 07:15	 07:30	 07:45	
08:00
then every 10 minutes until 
19:30
then every 15 minutes until 
22:30
22:45c	 23:00w	23:15w	23:30w	

Sunday
08:30	 08:50	 09:10	 09:30
then every 15 minutes until 
12:00
then every 10 minutes until 
19:00
then every 15 minutes until 
22:15
22:30 22:45c 23:10w 23:30w

Route Variations
w	To Westmoreland 

Street
c	 From Dun Laoghaire 

departs O’Connell 
Street at 23:30

Dun Laoghaire » 12 mins » Foxrock Church » 16 mins » Donnybrook » 17 mins » City Centre » 6 mins » Phibsboro (Doyle’s Corner)     

» 10 mins » Phoenix Park 

All times are off peak estimates

Areas served Dun Laoghaire (Crofton Rd.)

York Rd. (Lwr. George’s St.)

Tivoli Rd.

Lwr. Mounttown Rd. (Kill Ave.)

Kill Ave. (Carriglea Court)

Kill Ave. (Fire Station)

Baker’s Corner

Deansgrange Cross

Kill Lane (Foxrock Church)

Stillorgan Rd. (Newtown Park Ave.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Galloping Green)

Stillorgan Rd. (Merville Rd.)

Stillorgan Bypass

Stillorgan Rd. (Woodlands Ave.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Mount Merrion Ave.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Booterstown Ave.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Seafield Rd.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Woodbine Rd.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Nutley Lane)

Donnybrook Church

Morehampton Rd. (Belmont Ave.)

Morehampton Rd. (Marlboro Rd.)

Wellington Place (Waterloo Rd.)

Leeson St. Bridge

Leeson St. (Pembroke St.)

Kildare St. / Dawson St.

D’Olier St. / O’Connell St.

Blessington St.

Berkeley Rd.

North Circular Rd. (St. Peter’s Church)

North Circular Rd. (Charleville Rd.)

North Circular Rd. (Hanlon’s Corner)

Infirmary Rd. (North Circular Rd.)
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46a From Phoenix Park Towards Dun Laoghaire
Páirc na Fhionnuisce, Baile Phib (Coirnéal Uí Dhúill), An Lár, 
Domhnach Broc, Teampaill Charraig an tSionnaigh, Dún Laoghaire

Buses leave 
terminus at Monday – Friday

05:15b	 06:08	 06:16	 06:24
06:32
then every 7-8 minutes until 
19:10
then every 10 minutes until 
21:00
21:15	 21:30	 21:45	 22:00 
22:15	 22:30	 22:45	 23:00 
23:15c	 23:30d

Saturday
07:00	 07:15	 07:30	 07:45	
08:00
then every 10 minutes until 
19:30
then every 15 minutes until 
22:30
22:45	 23:00	 23:15c	 23:30d	

Sunday
08:30	 08:50	 09:10	 09:30

then every 15 minutes until 

12:00

then every 10 minutes until 

19:00
then every 15 minutes until 
22:30

22:45	 23:00	 23:15c	 23:30d

Route Variations
d	To D’Olier Street 
c	 From Phoenix Park 

departs O’Connell 
Street at 23:30

b	From Phoenix Park 
to Belfield

Phoenix Park  » 10 mins » Phibsboro (Doyle’s Corner) » 6 mins » City Centre » 17 mins » Donnybrook » 16 mins » Foxrock Church  

» 12 mins » Dun Laoghaire

All times are off peak estimates

Areas served Infirmary Rd. (North Circular Rd.)

North Circular Rd. (Hanlon’s Corner)

North Circular Rd. (Charleville Rd.)

North Circular Rd. (St. Peter’s Church)

Berkeley Rd.
Blessington St.
D’Olier St. / O’Connell St. 
Kildare St. / Dawson St.
Leeson St. (Pembroke St.)

Leeson St. Bridge
Wellington Place (Waterloo Rd.)

Morehampton Rd. (Marlboro Rd.)

Morehampton Rd. (Belmont Ave.)

Donnybrook Church
Stillorgan Rd. (Nutley Lane)

Stillorgan Rd. (Woodbine Rd.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Seafield Rd.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Booterstown Ave.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Mount Merrion Ave.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Woodlands Ave.)

Stillorgan Bypass
Stillorgan Rd. (Merville Rd.)

Stillorgan Rd. (Galloping Green)

Stillorgan Rd. (Newtown Park Ave.)

Kill Lane (Foxrock Church)

Deansgrange Cross
Baker’s Corner
Kill Ave. (Fire Station)

Kill Ave. (Carriglea Court)

Lwr. Mounttown Rd. (Kill Ave.)

Tivoli Rd.
York Rd. (Lwr. George’s St.)

Dun Laoghaire (Crofton Rd.)
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